Government of West Bengal, Office of the Principal Superintendent, J.B. Roy State Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, 170-172, Raja Dinendra Street, Kolkata- 700 004.

No - JBR/ 383 /2024

Kolkata, the 11th March 2024

## NOTICE

It is great honour to inform that the Hon'ble Chief Minister of West Bengal, Mamata Bandopadhyay will inaugurate Girls' Hostel situated at Patipukur Ayurvedic Hospital campus (29, S.K. Deb Road) attached to J.B. Roy State Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata on 12.03.2024 at 12 noon as directed.

It is requested to all concern to attend the occasion.

000

Principal-Superintendent Principal-Superintendent Kolkata, the 11th March 2024 Hospital Dept. of H & F.W. Govt. of West Bengel

No - JBR/ 383 /1(10)/2024

## Copy forwarded for necessary action to:-

- 1. Accounts Officer of this institution.
- 2. All Teaching Staff of this institution.
- 3. Deputy Superintendent of Patipukur Ayurvedic Hospital attached to this institution.
- 4. Apothecary In-Charge of this institution.
- 5. Nursing Superintendent of this institution.
- 6. Head Clerk, Hospital / College of this institution.
- 7. President / Secretary, House Staff / Internee Committee of this institution.
- 8. President / Secretary, Student's Union of this institution.
- 9. Notice Board, Hospital / College / Patipukur Ay. Hospital.

10. Guard File.

Principal-Superintendent

Principal-Superintendent J.B. Roy State Ayurvedia Medical College & Hospital Dept. of H & F.W. Govt. of West Bengal